ARX-RIVAROXABAN TABLETS

rivaroxaban

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using ARX-RIVAROXABAN. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using ARXRIVAROXABAN.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using ARX-RIVAROXABAN?
- 2. What should I know before I use ARXRIVAROXABAN?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use ARX-RIVAROXABAN?
- 5. What should I know while using ARX-RIVAROXABAN?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using ARX-RIVAROXABAN?

ARX-RIVAROXABAN contains the active ingredient rivaroxaban.

ARX-RIVAROXABAN is It belongs to a group of medicines called anticoagulants. It works by inhibiting the blood clotting protein called Factor Xa, thus reducing the tendency of blood to form clots.

ARX-RIVAROXABAN is used for

- Prevention of blood clots in your veins after a hip or knee replacement operation because after an operation you are at an increased risk of getting blood clots.
- Prevention of blood clots in your brain (stroke) and/or other blood vessels in your body if you have a form of irregular heart rhythm called nonvalvular atrial fibrillation.
- Treatment of blood clots in the veins of your legs (deep vein thrombosis, DVT) and clots in your lung (pulmonary embolism, PE) and to prevent blood clots from reoccurring in your legs and/or lungs.

2. What should I know before I use ARXRIVAROXABAN?

Warnings

Do not use ARX-RIVAROXABAN if:

 you are allergic to rivaroxaban, or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet. Always check the ingredients to make sure you can use this medicine.

Some of the symptoms of an allergic reaction may include:

- · shortness of breath
- · wheezing or difficulty breathing